Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Board of Respiratory
Care Examiners and to the general public that the Board of Respiratory Care Examiners will hold a meeting
open to the public on Thursday, April 20, 2023 at 9:00AM.  The meeting will be held at 1740 West Adams
Street, 1st Floor, Conference Room B in Phoenix, AZ 85007.  The Board may vote to go into Executive
Session for any matter on the agenda to obtain legal advice from counsel pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-
431.03(A)(3).  In addition, the Board may vote to go into Executive Session to consider or review records
exempt by law from public inspection, including the receipt and discussion of information or testimony that
is specifically required to be maintained as confidential by state or federal law pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03

V. POSSIBLE REVIEW, CONSIDERATION, DISCUSSION AND/OR
 VOTE/ACTION TO APPROVE OR DENY A REQUEST FOR  REHEARING OR
 REVIEW OF A PRIOR DECISION PURSUANT TO AAC R4-45-302.
 A. Johnathan W. Watson, 2020-RCE-0037
 B. Enrique Vargas-Acevedo, 2021-RCE-0197
VI. CONSENT AGENDA:
 All items listed within Consent Agenda are considered to be routine or have been
 previously reviewed by the Board of Respiratory Care Examiners and may be enacted by
 one motion.  The Board has the discretion to pull any of the matters from the block vote
 for separate discussion and consideration if Board a member so requests; in which event
 the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and discussed separately.
A. INITIAL REVIEW, CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE CONSOLIDATION
 OF CASES AND ACTION ON INVESTIGATION OF ALLEGATIONS OF
 UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
1. Gary Hill   2023-RCE-0001
2. Anna Aguilera   2023-RCE-0002
3. James Aldridge  2023-RCE-0003
4. Thuy Fowler   2023-RCE-0004
5. Nathan Cosa   2023-RCE-0005
6. Debra Gutierrez  2023-RCE-0006
7. Michael Alford  2023-RCE-0007
8. Spencer Ballentine  2023-RCE-0008
9. Bret Barker   2023-RCE-0009
10. James-Paul Beltran  2023-RCE-0010
11. Cynthia Branham  2023-RCE-0011
12. Deborah Brite   2023-RCE-0012
13. Maria Campagne  2023-RCE-0013
 2
N
ot
ic

ry
 C
ar
e
Ex
am
in
er
s
|
4/
20
/2
02
3
14. Laraine Kimberly  2023-RCE-0014
15. Robert Delgado  2023-RCE-0015
16. Kim Derocher Larsen  2023-RCE-0016
17. Jacgueline Finch  2023-RCE-0017
18. Kristine Garcia  2023-RCE-0018
19. Francis Gladysz  2023-RCE-0019
20. Janice Johnston  2023-RCE-0020
21. Byron Kellogg   2023-RCE-0021
22. Barry Lane    2023-RCE-0022
23. Renee Lentz   2023-RCE-0023
24. Grant Mann   2023-RCE-0024
25. Gina McGinnis  2023-RCE-0025
26. Jason Millett   2023-RCE-0026
27. Lisa Murray   2023-RCE-0027
28. Elvis Mustafic   2023-RCE-0028
29. Jollene Neuman  2023-RCE-0029
30. Aaron Oliver   2023-RCE-0030
31. Saddi Perez   2023-RCE-0031
32. Stacey Petersen  2023-RCE-0032
33. Justin Potter   2023-RCE-0033
34. Patti Sawyer   2023-RCE-0034
35. Steven Sleight   2023-RCE-0035
36. James Smith   2023-RCE-0036
37. Angela Storms   2023-RCE-0037
38. Nhi Tran   2023-RCE-0038
39. Christopher Hegele  2023-RCE-0039
VII EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT:
 1 Application, Investigation & Probation Reports (Board Update & Status)
 2.  Financial Report
 3. Possible Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice on Licensing